DE

Montana Department of
Environmental Quality
\

Data as of August 02, 2021

WAQA Priority List By City

Number of Sites: 85

Facility Facility Site Name Other City County Ranking
Code Interests
32338 NorthWestern Energy Dry Creek Gas Compressor Carbon M
Station
32420 Citation Oil & Gas Volt Field Trimble #2 Flowline Roosevelt L
Release
32335 ONEOK Natural Gas Condensate Release, Third Hay Richland M
Creek
32470 City Service Valcon Wreck near Basin Jefferson M
31791 MDOT Alberton Maintenance Facility Salt Leach Site Alberton Mineral H
31661 Conoco Yellowstone Pipeline Avon Avon Powell oM
31785 WBI Energy Pond Baker Fallon L
31950 Plains Pipeline Baker Station Truck Tank Release Baker Fallon L
31807 Shell Oil Pipeline Release Baker Baker Fallon M
31955 SPL Suction Line Release Conoco Lockwood Rd Billings Yellowstone REF
31859 Billings South Downtown Solvent Plume Billings Yellowstone REF
31830 Transport Inc Billings Yellowstone M
31253 Coulson Park Dump Site Billings Yellowstone oM
31761 ConocoPhillips Seminoe Suction Line Dec09 Release Billings Yellowstone H
31393 G D Eastlick Trucking Billings Yellowstone REF
32404 Midwest Motor Express PCE Billings Yellowstone M
31689 Spencer Industries Chrome Site Billings Billings Yellowstone M
31939 Stockton Oil Co Billings Billings Yellowstone M
31200 Empire Sand and Gravel Co Inc Birney Birney Rosebud REF
31769 GM Petroleum Broadview Golden Valley oM
32448 NorthWestern Energy Butte Groundwater Butte Silver Bow M
Other Interests: *All data generated from the Montana Department of Ranking Codes:
N=NPL Facility Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation X = Maximum priority

F=Federal Facility
R=Reservation Facility

Page 1 of 4

Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the
report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Data that has

H = High priority

recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in | = | ow priority
NFA = No further action

the results due to data entry time lag.

REF = Referred to another program
OM = Operation and Maintenance

M = Medium priority



D Montana Department of
Environmental Quality
\

WAQA Priority List By City

Data as of August 02, 2021 Number of Sites: 85
Facility Facility Site Name Other City County Ranking
Code Interests
31781 Listou J Burns Brown Crude Oil Release Chinook Blaine oM
31751 MDOT Clinton Salt Pile Clinton Missoula H
31780 Omimex Compressor Station 15 (formerly Encana) Cut Bank Glacier M
31834 NorthWestern Energy Mercaptan Release Cut Bank Glacier L
31587 Omimex (formerly Pan Canadian and EnCana) Hardy Cut Bank Glacier H
Camp

31748 Omimex Compressor Station 002 Cut Bank Glacier M
31760 Omimex Compressor Station 25 (formerly Encana) Cut Bank Glacier M
31814 General Mills Denton Elevator Denton Fergus M
31762 MDOT Maintenance Facility East Glacier East Glacier Glacier M
31856 Phillips 66 Marias River Crossing Project Ethridge Toole oM
31768 Somont Arcus18 Crude Oil Spill Ferdig Toole X
31680 Koch Hydrocarbon Co Krogadahl Station Froid Roosevelt M
31512 Fulton Fuel Co Crude Spill Toole Co Galata Toole H
31732 Conoco Yellowstone Pipeline Garrison Garrison Powell oM
32419 Strand Ranch Toxaphene Release Geraldine Chouteau H
31815 General Mills Geraldine Elevator Geraldine Chouteau M
31255 Cenex Pipeline Release Glendive Glendive Dawson REF
31261 Dowell Schlumberger Inc Glendive Dawson M
31596 Third Street NW Groundwater Site Great Falls Cascade REF
31320 Carriage Trade Cleaners Great Falls Great Falls Cascade M
31774 MDOT Maintenance Facility Harlowton Harlowton Wheatland L
31295 Downtown Havre Hydrocarbon Release Havre Hill REF
Other Interests: *All data generated from the Montana Department of Ranking Codes:

N=NPL Facility
F=Federal Facility
R=Reservation Facility

Page 2 of 4

Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation X = Maximum priority
Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the | - High priority
report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Datathathas p = Medium priority

recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in | = | ow priority

the results due to data entry time lag.

NFA = No further action
REF = Referred to another program
OM = Operation and Maintenance



Montana Department of
Environmental Quality
\

Facility
Code
31294
31208
31683
31931
31651
31636
31794
31196
31764
31642
31520
31789
31271
31211
31777
31221
31858
31553
31775
31382
31902

31956

Data as of August 02, 2021

Facility Site Name
Dannys Drive In Cleaners Helena
Conoco Products Terminal Helena
Helena Solvent Site
Mr Wise Cleaners Helena
Lost Creek Fan Nitrates Kalispell
ConocoPhillips GPL Historic Release MP 69,01
Old City of Laurel Dump
Conoco Powder River Pipeline Release
Burlington Northern Derailment Ledger
Berg Lumber Mill, Lewistown
MDOT Maintenance Facility Lewistown
Stockton QOil Tanker Wreck Gasoline Spill
Carquest in Libby
MDOT Maintenance Facility Livingston- Salt pile
Malta Solvent Site
ConocoPhillips Former Keg Coulee
R and A QOil, Stensvad 11-35 Well
Missoula Joint Venture Conoco Exxon
Pacific Steel and Recycling, Missoula
Conoco Terminal Pipeline Missoula
MDOT Maintenance Facility, Plains, Salt Pile

Cenex Harvest States Release Garpestad Well

WAQA Priority List By City

Other
Interests

Number of Sites: 85

City County
Helena Lewis and Clark
Helena Lewis and Clark
Helena Lewis and Clark
Helena Lewis and Clark
Kalispell Flathead
Laurel Yellowstone
Laurel Yellowstone
Laurel Yellowstone
Ledger Pondera

Lewistown Fergus
Lewistown Fergus
Lewistown Fergus
Libby Lincoln
Livingston Park
Malta Phillips
Melstone Musselshell
Melstone Musselshell
Missoula Missoula
Missoula Missoula
Missoula Missoula
Plains Sanders
Pleasant View Dawson

Ranking

REF

REF

H

REF

REF

REF

oM

Other Interests:
N=NPL Facility
F=Federal Facility
R=Reservation Facility

Page 3 of 4

*All data generated from the Montana Department of
Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation X = Maximum priority
Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the | - High priority
report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Datathathas p = Medium priority

Ranking Codes:

recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in | = | ow priority

the results due to data entry time lag.

NFA = No further action
REF = Referred to another program
OM = Operation and Maintenance



Montana Department of
Environmental Quality
\

Facility
Code

31600

31974
31407
31853
31766
31905
31929
32382
31529
31912
31752
31205
31977
32435
31900

31666

Data as of August 02, 2021

Facility Site Name

Pioneer Natural Resources Brine Benzene Plume
Poplar

Shell Pipeline Release Poplar Substation
Bridger Pipeline Crude Release Poplar Station
Rosebud County Commissioners Cenex
Conoco Pipeline Roundup Pump Station
Shelby Spill

Watts Penzoil

Sidney Red E Mix Used Qil Release 2019
Glassco Lumber Site

MDT Stanford MgCl Release

MDOT Maintenance Facility, Three Forks

City Services Spill Barbara Herman Residence
MDOT Maintenance Facility Whitehall
Canadian Pacific Grain Elevator Arsenic, Whitetail
MDOT Maintenance Facility, Wilsall, Salt Pile

MDOT Maintenance Facility Wolf Point

WAQA Priority List By City

Other
Interests

R

Number of Sites: 85

City County
Poplar Roosevelt
Poplar Roosevelt
Poplar Roosevelt

Rosebud Rosebud
Roundup Musselshell
Shelby Toole
Sidney Richland
Sidney Richland
Stanford Judith Basin
Stanford Judith Basin
Three Forks Gallatin
Troy Lincoln
Whitehall Jefferson
Whitetail Daniels
Wilsall Park
Wolf Point Roosevelt

Ranking

REF

oM

M

oM

Other Interests:
N=NPL Facility
F=Federal Facility
R=Reservation Facility

Page 4 of 4

*All data generated from the Montana Department of
Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation X = Maximum priority
Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the | - High priority
report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Datathathas p = Medium priority

Ranking Codes:

recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in | = | ow priority

the results due to data entry time lag.

NFA = No further action
REF = Referred to another program
OM = Operation and Maintenance



