

Data as of August 02, 2021

Number of Sites: 85

Facility Code	Facility Site Name	Other Interests	City	County	Ranking
32338	NorthWestern Energy Dry Creek Gas Compressor Station			Carbon	M
32420	Citation Oil & Gas Volt Field Trimble #2 Flowline Release			Roosevelt	L
32335	ONEOK Natural Gas Condensate Release, Third Hay Creek			Richland	М
32470	City Service Valcon Wreck near Basin			Jefferson	М
31791	MDOT Alberton Maintenance Facility Salt Leach Site		Alberton	Mineral	Н
31661	Conoco Yellowstone Pipeline Avon		Avon	Powell	ОМ
31785	WBI Energy Pond		Baker	Fallon	L
31950	Plains Pipeline Baker Station Truck Tank Release		Baker	Fallon	L
31807	Shell Oil Pipeline Release Baker		Baker	Fallon	М
31955	SPL Suction Line Release Conoco Lockwood Rd		Billings	Yellowstone	REF
31859	Billings South Downtown Solvent Plume		Billings	Yellowstone	REF
31830	Transport Inc		Billings	Yellowstone	M
31253	Coulson Park Dump Site		Billings	Yellowstone	ОМ
31761	ConocoPhillips Seminoe Suction Line Dec09 Release		Billings	Yellowstone	Н
31393	G D Eastlick Trucking		Billings	Yellowstone	REF
32404	Midwest Motor Express PCE		Billings	Yellowstone	М
31689	Spencer Industries Chrome Site Billings		Billings	Yellowstone	M
31939	Stockton Oil Co Billings		Billings	Yellowstone	M
31200	Empire Sand and Gravel Co Inc Birney		Birney	Rosebud	REF
31769	GM Petroleum		Broadview	Golden Valley	ОМ
32448	NorthWestern Energy Butte Groundwater		Butte	Silver Bow	M

Other Interests:

N=NPL Facility **F**=Federal Facility

R=Reservation Facility

*All data generated from the Montana Department of Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Data that has recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in the results due to data entry time lag.

Ranking Codes:

X = Maximum priority

H = High priority

M = Medium priority

L = Low priority

NFA = No further action

REF = Referred to another program **OM** = Operation and Maintenance

Page 1 of 4



Facility Code	Facility Site Name	Other Interests	City	County	Ranking
31781	Listou J Burns Brown Crude Oil Release		Chinook	Blaine	ОМ
31751	MDOT Clinton Salt Pile		Clinton	Missoula	н
31780	Omimex Compressor Station 15 (formerly Encana)		Cut Bank	Glacier	М
31834	NorthWestern Energy Mercaptan Release		Cut Bank	Glacier	L
31587	Omimex (formerly Pan Canadian and EnCana) Hardy Camp		Cut Bank	Glacier	н
31748	Omimex Compressor Station 002		Cut Bank	Glacier	М
31760	Omimex Compressor Station 25 (formerly Encana)		Cut Bank	Glacier	M
31814	General Mills Denton Elevator		Denton	Fergus	M
31762	MDOT Maintenance Facility East Glacier		East Glacier	Glacier	M
31856	Phillips 66 Marias River Crossing Project		Ethridge	Toole	ОМ
31768	Somont Arcus18 Crude Oil Spill		Ferdig	Toole	X
31680	Koch Hydrocarbon Co Krogadahl Station		Froid	Roosevelt	М
31512	Fulton Fuel Co Crude Spill Toole Co		Galata	Toole	н
31732	Conoco Yellowstone Pipeline Garrison		Garrison	Powell	ОМ
32419	Strand Ranch Toxaphene Release		Geraldine	Chouteau	Н
31815	General Mills Geraldine Elevator		Geraldine	Chouteau	М
31255	Cenex Pipeline Release Glendive		Glendive	Dawson	REF
31261	Dowell Schlumberger Inc		Glendive	Dawson	M
31596	Third Street NW Groundwater Site		Great Falls	Cascade	REF
31320	Carriage Trade Cleaners Great Falls		Great Falls	Cascade	M
31774	MDOT Maintenance Facility Harlowton		Harlowton	Wheatland	L
31295	Downtown Havre Hydrocarbon Release		Havre	Hill	REF

Other Interests:

N=NPL Facility **F**=Federal Facility

R=Reservation Facility

*All data generated from the Montana Department of Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Data that has recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in the results due to data entry time lag.

Ranking Codes:

X = Maximum priority

H = High priority

M = Medium priority

L = Low priority

NFA = No further action

REF = Referred to another program **OM** = Operation and Maintenance



Livingston

Malta

Melstone

Melstone

Missoula

Missoula

Missoula

Plains

Pleasant View

Number of Sites: 85

Facility Code	Facility Site Name	Other Interests	City	County	Ranking
31294	Dannys Drive In Cleaners Helena		Helena	Lewis and Clark	REF
31208	Conoco Products Terminal Helena		Helena	Lewis and Clark	REF
31683	Helena Solvent Site		Helena	Lewis and Clark	н
31931	Mr Wise Cleaners Helena		Helena	Lewis and Clark	REF
31651	Lost Creek Fan Nitrates Kalispell		Kalispell	Flathead	н
31636	ConocoPhillips GPL Historic Release MP 69,01		Laurel	Yellowstone	L
31794	Old City of Laurel Dump		Laurel	Yellowstone	M
31196	Conoco Powder River Pipeline Release		Laurel	Yellowstone	ОМ
31764	Burlington Northern Derailment Ledger		Ledger	Pondera	L
31642	Berg Lumber Mill, Lewistown		Lewistown	Fergus	L
31520	MDOT Maintenance Facility Lewistown		Lewistown	Fergus	М
31789	Stockton Oil Tanker Wreck Gasoline Spill		Lewistown	Fergus	М
31271	Carquest in Libby		Libby	Lincoln	М
				DI-	

Data as of August 02, 2021

Other Interests:

31211

31777

31221

31858

31553

31775

31382

31902

31956

MDOT Maintenance Facility Livingston- Salt pile

ConocoPhillips Former Keg Coulee

R and A Oil, Stensvad 11-35 Well

Missoula Joint Venture Conoco Exxon

Pacific Steel and Recycling, Missoula

Conoco Terminal Pipeline Missoula

MDOT Maintenance Facility, Plains, Salt Pile

Cenex Harvest States Release Garpestad Well

Malta Solvent Site

N=NPL Facility F=Federal Facility R=Reservation Facility *All data generated from the Montana Department of Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Data that has recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in the results due to data entry time lag.

Ranking Codes:

X = Maximum priority

H = High priority

M = Medium priority

L = Low priority

NFA = No further action

REF = Referred to another program **OM** = Operation and Maintenance

Park

Phillips

Musselshell

Musselshell

Missoula

Missoula

Missoula

Sanders

Dawson

Н

REF

Н

REF

Н

OM



Data as of August 02, 2021 Number of Sites: 85

Facility Code	Facility Site Name	Other Interests	City	County	Ranking
31600	Pioneer Natural Resources Brine Benzene Plume Poplar	R	Poplar	Roosevelt	REF
31974	Shell Pipeline Release Poplar Substation		Poplar	Roosevelt	ОМ
31407	Bridger Pipeline Crude Release Poplar Station		Poplar	Roosevelt	M
31853	Rosebud County Commissioners Cenex		Rosebud	Rosebud	ОМ
31766	Conoco Pipeline Roundup Pump Station		Roundup	Musselshell	M
31905	Shelby Spill		Shelby	Toole	L
31929	Watts Penzoil		Sidney	Richland	M
32382	Sidney Red E Mix Used Oil Release 2019		Sidney	Richland	M
31529	Glassco Lumber Site		Stanford	Judith Basin	Н
31912	MDT Stanford MgCl Release		Stanford	Judith Basin	L
31752	MDOT Maintenance Facility, Three Forks		Three Forks	Gallatin	M
31205	City Services Spill Barbara Herman Residence		Troy	Lincoln	M
31977	MDOT Maintenance Facility Whitehall		Whitehall	Jefferson	M
32435	Canadian Pacific Grain Elevator Arsenic, Whitetail		Whitetail	Daniels	M
31900	MDOT Maintenance Facility, Wilsall, Salt Pile		Wilsall	Park	Н
31666	MDOT Maintenance Facility Wolf Point		Wolf Point	Roosevelt	M

Other Interests:

N=NPL Facility **F**=Federal Facility

R=Reservation Facility

*All data generated from the Montana Department of Environmental Quality, Waste Management and Remediation Division, TREADS database on the date shown at the top of the report. Not all data is reflected in the database. Data that has recently been collected and/or changed may not be reflected in the results due to data entry time lag.

Ranking Codes:

X = Maximum priority

H = High priority

M = Medium priority

L = Low priority

NFA = No further action

REF = Referred to another program **OM** = Operation and Maintenance